## Board of Directors

Catherine Boyer President

Lizette Garcia Vice President

Kathy Raschka Secretary

Gail Johnson Treasurer

Laurel Bliss

Jayne Brechwald

Stuart Feinstein

Virginia Johns

Gail Johnson

Alice Sykes

Mark Weinsoff



Safety Town of Santa Barbara County is dedicated to delivering a high-quality and comprehensive safety education program for preand post-kindergarten children. Our mission is to teach vital skills that will benefit them throughout their lives.

This summer, over 450 young children from Carpinteria, Santa Barbara and Goleta will learn about pedestrian safety, earthquake preparedness, fire safety, bicycle awareness, understanding 9-1-1, beach and pool safety, stranger awareness, and playground, home, and personal safety.

We are seeking local business sponsorships for Safety Town's bright yellow, reusable bags. The children will use the bags to carry home important daily safety handouts for their families, as well as the projects and artwork made during the

As a gesture of our appreciation, the bright yellow, reusable bags will feature the logos of our business sponsors. Sponsors will also be recognized for their support at: <a href="http://www.sbsafetytown.org">www.sbsafetytown.org</a>.

We invite you to support Safety Town! To do so, please complete the attached form.

Your support plays a vital role in creating a safer community for our children and their families. Thank you for your consideration.



Safety Town of Santa Barbara County is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization registered in the State of California. Tax ID # 77-0050093